
1982 Clemson Football Stats 
(9-1-1 Overall, 6-0 in ACC) 

1 EAM STATISTICS 
TOTAL OFFENSE 

Total Plays 
Yards Per Play 
Yards Per Game 

NET YARDS RUSHING 
Attempts 
Yards Per Rush 
Yards Per Game 

PASSING YARDS 
Attempts 
Completions 
Had Intercepted 
Completion Percentage 
Yards Per Attempt 
Yards Per Game 

PUNTING YARDS 
Number of Punts 
Average Punt 
Had Blocked 
Net Punting 

PUNT RETURN YARDS 
Number of Returns 
Average Return 

INTERCEPTION RETURN YARDS 
Number of Interceptions 
Average Return 

TOTAL RETURN YARDS 
KICKOFF RETURN YARDS 

· Number of Returns 
Average Return 

TOT AL Fl AST DOWNS 
By Rushing 
By Passing 
By Penalty 

PENALTIES 
FUMBLES 
TOTAL TURNOVERS 
QB SACKS BY 
*Includes 83-yard fumble Return 

THIRD DOWN CONVERSIONS 
Percentage 

TIME OF POSSESSION 
Minutes/Game 

CLEM 
3869 

796 
4.9 

354.2 
2604 

618 
4.2 

236.7 
1265 

178 
98 
12 

.551 
12.9 

115.0 
2032 

51 
39.9 

1 
38.1 
160 

24 
6.7 
261 
*21 

12.4 
421 
312 

17 
18.4 
210 
136 

58 
16 

82-724 
20-12 

24 
36-279 

70-163 
.429 

342:49 
31 :20 

OPP 
3557 

776 
4.6 

323.4 
1068 

400 
2.7 

97.1 
2489 

376 
208 

20 
.553 
12.0 

226.3 
2189 

58 
37.7 

0 
35.0 

87 
9 

9.7 
94 
12 

7.8 
181 
545 

27 
20.2 
207 

72 
118 

17 
80-743 

35-15 
36 

17-95 

58-166 
.349 

317:11 
28:40 

PUNTING No-Yds Avg - 20 + 50 HB RET LP NET 

Hatcher 
Hendley 
TEAM 

46-1871 
4-171 

1-0 

40.7 21 8 1 9-87 63 38.8 
42.8 1 0 0 0-0 49 42.8 

CLEMSON 
Opponents 

51-2032 
58-2189 

39.9 22 8 1 9-87 63 38.1 
37.7 11 7 0 24-160 66 35.0 

TEAM SCORING 
TOTAL POINTS 

Points Per Game 
Touchdowns 

By Rushing 
By Passing 
By Return 

Field Goals 
Safeties 

PAT-Kick 
PAT-Pass 
PAT-Run 

SCORING BY QUARTERS 
Clemson 88 
Opponents 30 

99 
43 

QUARTERBACKS' TOTAL OFFENSE 

Jordan 
Eppley 
Parete 

Plays Yds 
145 742 
113 519 

17 170 

CLEM 
289 
26.3 

35 
29 

5 
1 

15-19 
1 

32-32 
0-0 
0-3 

67 
30 

Yds/P 
5.1 
4.6 

10.0 

OPP 
147 

13.4 
17 

7 
9 
1 

10-17 
0 

13-13 
1-3 
0-1 

35 --- 289 
44 --- 147 

TOR 
3 
1 
3 

Yds/G 
106.0 

57.7 
17.0 

RUSHING 
Austin, TB 
C. McSwain, TB 
McCall , FB 
Mack, FB 
Flagler, TB 
Griffin, TB 
Eppley, QB 
Jordan, QB 
Parete, QB 
Driver, TB 
B. Williams, FB 
Duncan,QB 
R. McSwain, WR 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

PASSING 

Jordan 
Eppley 
Parete 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

RECEIVING 
Stockstill, WR 
Magwood, WR 
Alley, WR 
Dunn, TE 
Diggs, TE 
McCall, FB 
C. Mcswain, TB 
R. McSwain, WR 
Mack, FB 
Austin, TB 
Butler, WR 
Crite, WR 
Bethea, WR 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

RETURNS 

B. Davis 
Kinard 
Rembert 
Griffin 
Childers 
Driver 
Flagler 
B. Williams 
T. Davis 
Learn 
Pleasant 
Dunn 
M. Richardson 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

SCORING 
Austin, TB 
Paulling, PK 
C. Mcswain, TB 
McCall, FB 
Magwood, WR 
Mack, FB 
Dunn, TE 
lgwebuike, PK 
Jordan, QB 
R. McSwain 
Parete, QB 
Rembert, LB 
Team 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

GP-GS TC GAIN LOST NET AVG TD LG 

10-9 197 
11-4 131 
11-8 79 
10-3 52 
9-0 29 

10-0 19 
9-5 44 
7-6 45 

11-0 7 
5-0 8 
5-0 5 

1091 27 1064 
679 38 641 
334 1 333 
203 10 193 
122 2 120 

72 1 71 
135 66 69 
119 51 68 

37 8 29 
18 0 18 

9 0 9 

5.4 14 47 
4.9 7 82 
4.2 4 16 
3.7 2 19 
4.1 0 14 
3.7 0 13 
1.6 0 11 
1.5 1 13 
4.1 1 14 
2.3 0 4 
1.8 0 3 

1-0 1 0 2 - 2 - 2.0 0 - 2 
11-1 1 0 9 - 9 - 9 .o o .- 9 

11 618 
11 400 

2819 215 2604 
1507 439 1068 

4.2 29 82 
2.7 7 28 

GP-GS ATT COMP INT VOS PCT TD LG 

7-6 
9-5 

11-0 

100 
69 

9 

55 
37 

6 

7 674 .550 
5 450 .536 
0 141 .667 

2 51 
1 33 
2 42 

11 
11 

178 
376 

98 
208 

12 1265 .551 
20 2489 .553 

5 51 
9 85 

GP-GS REC 
11-8 25 
11-10 24 
11-1 9 
11-9 8 
11-2 7 
11-8 6 
11-4 4 
11-1 4 
10-3 4 
10-9 3 
10-0 2 
11-0 1 

3-0 1 

11 98 
11 208 

Punts 
No-Yds-LG 
24-160-25 

24-160-25 
9-87-37 

VOS 
247 
414 
143 

64 
95 
65 
35 
79 
40 
15 
30 
34 

4 

1265 
2489 

Kickoffs 
No-Yds-LG 

9-172-32 

1-21-21 
4-108-34 
1-11-11 

1-0-0 

17-312-34 
27-545-35 

AVG TD LG 

9.9 
17.3 
15.9 

8.0 
13.6 
10.8 
8.8 

19.8 
10.0 

5.0 
15.0 
34.0 

4.0 

12.9 
12.0 

0 51 
2 42 
0 22 
2 22 
0 25 
0 20 
0 13 
1 33 
0 20 
0 7 
0 21 
0 34 
0 4 
5 51 
9 85 

Intercepts 
No-Yds-LG 

3-20-20 
6-3-3 

6-128-43 

1-83-83* 

2-26-26 
1-0-0 
1-1-1 

1-0-0 
21-261-83 
12-94-47 

TDS (R-P-RET) PAT FG-FGA TP 

14 14-0-0 

7 7-0-0 
4 4-0-0 
2 0-2-0 
2 2-0-0 
2 0-2-0 

1 1-0-0 
1 0-1-0 
1 1-0-0 
1 0-0-1 

1 Safety 
35 29-5-1 
17 7-9-1 

32-32 

32-32 
13-13 

12-15 

3-4 

15-19 
10-17 

84 
68 
42 
24 
12 
12 
12 

9 
6 
6 
6 
6 
2 

289 
147 



Had ---* ¢ 1 , a\ 3 
%temp. ·- •• .800 11- ,$14 •• 
FlrstOowns 14 20 17 

10 19 17 
TotalTDs 1 2 2 

1 2 1 
RushingTOs t 3 2 & 

0 1 1 Q 
Pa&SingTDs 0 0 0 1 

0 1 0 Q 
Time of Poss. 28:16 34:37 27-M 30~1 --31:54 25:23 32:11 A,1 2Z$ 
3rd Down Conv. 3-15 10-21 5-13 .,., 

3-17 7-15 4-17 •• Punts(avg) 8-32.3 8"'38.2 2-37.0 ff&~ 
6-39.4 6-47.0 5-33.4 Ma.a 

Turnovers 4 3 5 2 0 
2 3 4 2 I 

Penalties 5--25 6-50 4 .. 29 •• 4,;,,29 
5-45 6"68 9-51 ..a 4-,12 

Punt Returns 3-( - 1) 4-26 1-1 a.a s-sa 
2-11 0-0 0-0 1-3 G~ 

KO Returns 0-0 1-28 1-11 1·21 0-0 
0-0 2-49 1-21 2-«t 341 

lnt-Yds. 1-0 2-4 4-131 2-20 1:;o 
4-3 1-3 1-13 0-0 M 

Sacks by 1-9 4-37 2-19 7 .. 71 
3-15 1-3 1-5 1-S 



----- - -- . 
' -'- -- -- - -

RU SHING 
Gm 

G or91a 
Boston Co 
V Carolina 

Ken UC y 
V1rg1n1a 
Due 

C State 
Carolina 

aryland 

Austin 
irC· d -TO 

9-29-0 
20·94-
19-97-0 

18-116-3 
15-105-2 
27-260·3 
25-109-2 
24-82-0 
17-55-1 

23-117-2 
D p 

• • 
IVI 

-

- ---

C. Mcswain 
TC-Yd -TO 

3-7-0 
15-54-1 
10-29-2 
8-33-0 
6-103-1 
15-58-0 
14-129-1 
19-77-0 
12-41-1 
14-32-1 
15-78-0 

McCall 
TC-Yd -TO 

9-35-0 
10-37-1 
5-20-0 
3-15-0 

18-103-1 
5-17-1 
8-23-2 
1-2-0 

6-20· 1 
5-26-0 
9-35-0 

Mack 
TC-Yds-TO 

10-43-0 
3-3-0 
2-4-0 

10-55-0 
1-2-0 
D p 
5-8-0 

5-17-0 
8-31-1 
4-11-0 
4-19-1 

• ------- -----

Flag ler 
TC-Yds-TO 

D p 
3-12-0 
6-43-0 

6-29-0 
7-16-0 
0NP 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
2-1-0 

Griff in 
lC-Yds-TO 

D p 
1-1-0 
2-0-0 
0-0-0 
6-24-0 
6-29-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 

Clemson 
TC- d -TO 

40- 29-1 
64-218-2 
54-216-2 
53-272-3 
67-419-5 
63-393-4 
59-259-5 
57-176-0 
54-164-3 
62-209-0 
45-149-1 

Opponent 
TC· d -TD 

8-9 -0 
35- 01-
30-90-
29- -0 

39- 26-0 
25-58-
41- 8-2 
35-109-0 
30-53-2 

S Carohna 
a e Fores 

TOTALS 197-1064-14 131-641-7 79-333-4 52-193-2 
5-19-0 

24-120-0 

3-19-0 
1-0-0 

19-71-0 618-2064-29 

43-1 5-0 
45-148-0 

400-1068-7 

RECEIVING 

Georgia 
Boston Col 

Carolina 
Kentuc y 
1irg1n1a 

Du 
C State 
Carolina 

aryland 
S Carolina 

a Forest 
TOTALS 

PASSING 
G 

Georgia 
Boston Col 

Carolina 
K n UC y 
1irg1n1a 
Du( 

C State 
r Carolina 

a land 
S Carolina 

,,.., ... ,."" For st 
TOTALS 
• tnd,c l tt,at Par t 

TA CK L 

L 

Stockstill 
TC Yd 10 

4-22-0 
5-25-0 
2-22-0 
3-26-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
1-8-0 
1-15-0 
2-15-0 
3-73-0 
4-41-0 

25-24 7-0 

Magwood 
TC Yds TO 

3-54-0 
6-103-0 
2-48-0 
2-23-0 
0-0-0 
2-51-1 
2-32-0 
4-64-1 
0-0-0 
1-18-0 
2-21-0 

24-414-2 

Jordan 
A-C I Yds TO 

Alley 
lC Yds TD 

0-0-0 
2-24-0 
0-0-0 
1-22-0 
0-0-0 
1-14-0 
1-22-0 
0-0-0 
2-32-0 
1-20-0 
1-9-0 

9-143-0 

Eppley 
A-C 1-Y ds-TO 

Dunn 
TC Yds TD 

1-9-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
2-16-0 
0-0-0 
1-6-1 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
1-3-0 
0-0-0-
3-48-1 
8-64-2 

Diggs 
TC Yds TD 

0-0-0 
0-0-0 
2-29-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
1-4-0 
0-0-0 
3-37-0 
1-25-0 
7-95-0 

Parete 
A-C-1-Yds-TO 

28-15-4-120-0 DNP DNP· 
25-13-1-152-0 0NP 0NP· 

14-7-1-86-0 2-1-0-15-0 0-0-0-0-0 
DNP 13-9-0-95-0 4-2-0-38-0 

4-2-0-53-1 3-1-0-20-0 0-0-0-0-0 
DNP 6-3-1-44-0 3-3-0-83-2 
DNP 10-6-1-87-0 0NP· 
DNP 18-7-1-90-1 0NP. 

7-4-0-38-0 8-4-0-29-0 0NP" 

McCall 
TC Yds TD 

2-14-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
1-20-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
1-8-0 
1-13-0 
1-10-0 
6-65-0 

Clemson 
A-C 1-Yds TO 

28-1 5-4-1 20-0 
25-13-1-152-0 
16-8-1-101-0 

1 7-11-0-133-0 
7-3-0-73-1 

9-6-1-127-2 
10-6-1-87-0 
18-7-1-90-1 
15-8-0-67-0 

C. Mcswain 
TC Yds TD 

A. Mcswain 
TC Yd D 

3-28-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
1-7-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
4-35-0 

0-0-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
1-8-0 
-33-1 

1-35-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
1-3-0 
0-0-0 
0-0-0 
4-79-1 

Opponents 
A-C Yd TO 

==-~-
17-9-1-147-0 

35-18-2-242-1 
44-20-3-250-0 
39-26-2-2 6-1 
33-11-1-123-0 
44-27-3-294-1 
33-22-1-246-2 
38-22-2-280-1 
39-24-2-279-

8-5-0-106-0 5-3-1-35-0 2-1-0-20-0 
14-9-1-119-1 4-3-1-35-0 DNP· 

100-55-7-67 4-2 69-37-5-450-1 9-6-0-141-2 

15-9-1-161 -0 
18-12-2-154-1 

178-98-12-1265-5 

22-12-1-83-0 
32-17-2-299-2 

376-208-20-2 89-9 
did not gel into the game as a quarterbac but ~,as the ho1der on extra poi ts and r,eld goals 

GA BC WCU KEN VA DUKE NCSU UNC MD USC 

3-5 
3-
2-2 
2-
0-2 

5 
58 

,o 

-
-

1 
0 1 

0 

l T I 

5-9 
5-7 
0-1 

-5 
1-5 
2-2 
1 
5.5 
1 
22 
33 

5 

3 

H l T l 

9-12 
4-4 

-6 
5-8 ,_ 
3-5 
1-2 
D P 
25 

1 

1 

3 

33 

H Tt 

3-3 
2-4 
3-6 
5-8 
5-5 
2-
5-7 
D P 
9- 2 
3-6 
-

3 

Ht Tot 

2-4 
6-10 

-7 
8-10 
2-6 
3-5 
5·6 
D p 
D P 
2 
3-3 

--6 
02 

p 

C 

H ls lot 

7-7 
6-9 
5-6 
7-9 
3-6 
3-5 

-8 
0 p 
D tp 
35 
7 0 
00 
23 
5 

0 

Hts Tot Tot T 
~====----

7 -12 11 -13 5-9 
4-8 6-11 0-1 
4-7 3-6 5-7 
6-7 D P D P 
2-3 3-7 
1- 5-9 
2-5 3-7 

-6 3-8 
D P 0-
3- -3 
6-7 3.7 
0-3 -5 
2-3 

3 
5 

5 
5 

n 

-
2-
1-3 
7-9 
0-

-3 

56 
7 

03 
0 

WF 
1 

-9 
D p 
3-8 
0 p 
3-7 
2-7 
1-3 
-8 

5.9 
-8 

03 
5 0 
57 

TOTAL 

62-89 
37. 
3 -57 
38-55 
28 53 
30-52 
27 5 
32-50 
23 50 
2 
B 

2 
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1982 Clemson Football Honors, 
Awards and Accomplishments 

TEAM 
Ranked 8th in Final AP Poll 
Best Two-year record in Division 1-A (21-1-1 tied with SMU) 
Most ACC players-of-the-week (12) 
Atlantic Coast Conference Champions 
Third most NFL draft picks in the nation (1 O selections) 

CLIFF AUSTIN, TB 
AII-ACC 
AP AII-ACC 
All-State 
Football News Honorable Mention All-American 
State Fair Association MVP vs. South Carolina 
Played in Blue-Gray Game 
ACC Offensive Back-of-the-Week vs . Kentucky 
ACC Offensive Back-of-the-Week vs. Duke 
State Offensive Back-of-the-Week vs. Kentucky 
State Offensive Back-of-the-Week vs . Duke 
State Offensive Back-of-the-Week vs. South Carolina 
Set Clemson Single Season Rushing Yardage Record (1064) 
Third round draft pick of New Orleans Saints 

DAN BENISH, OT 
Football News Honorable Mention All-American 
Preseason AII-ACC 
Selected for Hula Bowl 
ACC Defensive Lineman-of-the-Week vs . Georgia 
ACC Defensive Lineman-of-the-Week vs . Virginia 
State Defensive Lineman-of-the-Week vs. Georgia 
State Defensive Lineman-of-the-Week vs. Virginia 

BRIAN BUTCHER, OG 
State Offensive Lineman-of-the-Week vs. Maryland 
11th round draft pick of Minnesota Vikings 

TIM CHILDERS, SS 
Football News Honorable Mention All-American 

K. D. DUNN, TE 
ACC Offensive Lineman-of-the-Week vs. Wake Forest 

JAMES FARR, OG 
All-State 
Footbal I News Honorable Mention All-American 
Hardee's Lineman-of-the-Game vs. South Carolina 
State Offensive Lineman-of-the-Week vs . North Carolina 

JOE GLENN, DE 
ESPN Player-of-the-Game for Clemson 

DALE HATCHER, P 
All-State 
Preseason AII-ACC 
Set Clemson single-game punting record vs. Kentucky (55.3) 

ANDY HEADEN, DE 
AII-ACC 
APAII-ACC 
All-State 
Football News Honorable Mention All-American 
ACC Defensive Lineman-of-the-Week vs. N.C. State 
8th round draft pick of New York Giants 

DONALD IGWEBUIKE, PK 
Preseason AII-ACC 
Kicked longest field goal 1n ACC in 1982 (55 yards at N.C. State) 

HOMER JORDAN, QB 
~~VP of Mirage Bowl 
Football News Honorable Mention All-American 
Preseason AII-ACC 

TERRY KINARD, FS 
Chevrolet National Defensive Player-of-the-Year 
State of South Carolina Player-of-the-Year 
Schlitz Most Valuable Player-of-the-Year 
3rd 1n voting for ACC Player-of-the-Year 
Unanimous & Consensus All-American 
Named State Amateur Athlete of Year by South Carolina Hall of Fame 
1st Team AP All-American 
1st Team UPI All-American 
1st T earn Kodak.I AFCA All-American 
1st Team Football Writers All-American 
1st T earn The Sporting News All-American 
1st Team Football News All-American 
1st Team Walter Camp All-American 
1st Team College & Pro Football Newsweekly All-American 
1st Team MasterCard/FN Senior All-American 
1st Team NEA All-American 
Playboy Preseason All-American 
AII-ACC 
AP AII-ACC 
All-State 
Preseason AII-ACC 
Selected for Hula Bowl 
Selected for Senior Bowl 

(Voted Outstanding Defensive Player of Game) 
Chevrolet Player-of-the-Game vs. Maryland 
ACC Defensive Back-of-the-Week vs. Western Carolina 
ACC Defensive Back-of-the-Week vs. Maryland 
State Defensive Back-of-the-Week vs. North Carolina 
State Defensive Back-of-the-Week vs. Maryland 
Tied ACC Career Interception Record (17) 
Set Clemson Career Interception Record (17) 
First round draft pick of New York Giants (10th pick overall) 

OTIS LINDSEY, LB 
Strength Team All-American 

FRANK MAGWOOD, WR 
AP AII-ACC 
Preseason AII-ACC 
Chevrolet Player-of-the-Game vs. Boston College 
12th round draft pick of New York Giants 

62 Henry Walls, freshman linebacker, is a cousin of defensive end Edgar Pickett. 



BOB MAYBERRY, OT 

All-State 
Football News Honorable Mention All-American 

Preseason AII-ACC 
11th round draft pick of Seattle Seahawks 

JEFF McCALL FB 
Chevrolet Player-of-the-Game vs. V1rg1n1a 
7th round draft pick of Los Angeles Raiders 

CHUCK McSWAIN, TB 
ESPN Player-of-the-Game vs . NC State 
Number-three ranked rusher in Clemson history 
5th round draft pick O'f Dallas Cowboys 

BOB PAULLING, PK 

AP AII-ACC 

WILLIAM PERRY, MG 
3rd T earn AP All-American 
UPI Honorable Mention All-American 
Football News Honorable Mention All-American 
Sophomore def ensIve player of the year by Football News 
All-ACC 
AP AII-ACC 
All-State 
Preseason AII-ACC 
Chevrolet Player-of-the-Game vs. Georgia 

STEVE REESE, OG 
ACC Rookie-of-the-Week vs. VIrgInIa 

JOHNNY REMBERT, LB 
3rd Team Football News All-American 
The Sporting News Honorable Mention All-American 

AII-ACC 
AP All-ACC 
All-State 
Selected for Blue-Gray Game (withdrew because of 1n1ury) 
Selected for Senior Bowl (withdrew because of 1nJury) 
ACC Defensive Lineman-of-the-Week vs . Duke 
ACC Defensive Lineman-of-the-Week vs . North Carolina 
4th round draft pick of New England Patriots 

JAMES ROBINSON, OT 
State Defensive Lineman-of-the-Week vs . NC State 

Johnny Rembert (90) and Terry Kinard (43) were both All-Ameri­
cans on Clemson's defense last year. 

DANNY TRIPLETT, LB 
Football News Honorable Mention All-American 
Played in Blue-Gray Game 
ACC Defensive Back-of-the-Week vs. South Carolina 
11th round draft pick of Los Angeles Rams 

STARTING LINEUPS FOR 1982 

BOSTON W EST ERN 
NORTH SOUTH Wake 

Georgia COLL EGE CAROLINA K ENTUCKY Virginia DUKE N.C. State CAROLINA Maryland CAROLINA Fore t 

OFFENSE 
TE D199s Dunn Dunn Dunn Dunn Dunn Dunn Dunn Dunn Diggs Diggs 

LT G Brown G Brown G Brow n G Bro·Nn G Brown G Brown G Brown G Brown G Brown G Brown G Brown 

LG Farr Farr Farr Farr Farr Farr Farr Farr Farr Farr Farr 

C Massaro Massaro Swing Massaro Massaro Massaro Massaro Massaro t-.1assaro v assaro Massaro 

AG Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butctier 

RT ayberry tv ayberry Mayberry Mayberry Mayberry Mayberry Mayberry Mayberry tv'1ayberry ayberry t.Aayberry 

SE Stoc st11 Stockstill Stockstill Stocksti ll Magwood Stockstill fv\agwood Stoc st,11 Stockstill Stoc still Stockstill 

Alley C McSwa1n A t.J1cSwa1n C McS Na1n Magwood Maawood Magwood Magwood 
Jordan Jordan 

Fl RB ag ood tv agwood Magwood 

OB Jordan Jordan Jordan Eppley Jordan Eppley Eppley Eppley Eppley 

Austin Austin Austin C cSwa1n 

TB Austin C v\cSwa1n Austin Austin Austin Austin Austin 

FB t,. cCa ac ~ cCall tv ac N ack tv cCall McCall t.AcCall McCal cC II v1cC I 

p Pau ,ng lgwebu1 e Pauthng Pauthng Paulhng Paulhng Paulltng Paulhng Paulltng P ulhng Paul 1ng 

DEFENSE 
LE G nn Genn Genn Pie ell Pie ett P1 .en Packett Pac ell Pie ett G nn Pio tt 

LT Ben h Benish Benish Benish Benish Anthon; Anthony Robinson Robinson B n, h B n1 h 

p r Deane Perry Devane Perry Devane Perry p rry Perry D van p rry 

RB Soon Soott Scott Scott Scott Soon Scott Scon Soon Soon 

RE H Headen Headen Headen Headen Headen 
H d n 

B R rt Lindsey Rembert Rembert Rem rt Rembert 
R h rd n 

8 T Tnp tt Lndsey L1ndse LJnd y lJnd 

T Das T Oavt T Dav T Da T O Vl 

P a ant P a t p nt l 

Sutt Chki C Sun 

d d d d d d 

H Ht 
t 

-·-• Jett Wells played t,ve games on offense and 1x games on deten e dur ng the 1982 ______ _ ________ _ 

e on. 
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